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Kentucky

Career Center Referral Information- Marion, Nelson, and Washington Counties
Agency & Location Contact Person Contact information
Kentucky Career Center- Lebanon Marion/Lebanon Career Center Director/Terri Thomas Terri.thomas@marioncountyky.gov or
516 Worksh op Lane Assistant Director Elizabeth Mattingly gyga}ggtzh .égz;t(t)ingly(a}marioncoungky.gov
Lebanon, KY 40033 )62

Monday- 7:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
Tuesday- 7:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
Wednesday- 7:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
Thursday- 7:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
Friday- 7:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Hours are subject to change due to holiday schedules

ECTC Workforce Solutions Director of Programs Facilitations
Benjamin Whitlock

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act-Phillip Abell
Vocational Rehabilitation -Cherita Barlow

Office of the Blind -Rhonda Bush

Veteran’s Outreach Program

Farmworker Services -Angelina Alcott

Job Corps — Nicollette Love

Kentuckiana Regional Planning & Development Agency)
Leslie Cusick

Spring Haven/Victim Advocate-Courtney Edwards

Bwhitlock0007@kctes.edu or (270) 706-8711 or (270) 307-4895

(270) 692-6870 phillip@ltadd.org
(270) 766-5121 cherita.barlow@ky.gov

(270) 766-5126
Rhonda.bush@ky.gov

Vet. Rep. (270) 234-5823 or 270-234-5835

(270) 405-0570 Angelina Alcott aalcott@kyfarmprograms.com

(502) 774-3274 Love.nicollette@jobcorps.org

(502) 536-0198
Lacusick.kipda@gmail.com

(502) 827-2248 or cedwards@springhaveninc.org

Kentucky Career Center- Bardstown
860 W. Stephen Foster Ave.
Bardstown, KY 40004

Monday- 7:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
Tuesday- 7:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
Wednesday- 7:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
Thursday- 7:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
Friday- 7:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Hours are subject to change due to holiday schedules

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act
Leslie Norris, Phillip Abell and Brian Peace

Vocational Rehabilitation
- Darlena Smith or Taylor Harmon

Office of the Blind

-Rhonda Bush

Veteran’s Outreach Program
Job Corps. — Nicollette Love
Farmworker Services

Angelina Alcott

Kentucky Healthcare Connection KIPDA- Leslie Cusick
-Leslie Cusick

(270) 735-6189

Phillip@ltadd.org_Wed or Leslie@ltadd.org Tues or
Brian@ltadd.org Thursday

(270) 766-5121 Darlena.smith@ky.gov
taylor.harmon@ky.gov

(270) 766-5126 or (270) 234-5816
Rhonda.bush@ky.gov

(270) 766-5115 Ext. 45823 or (270) 234-5823

Nicolette Love (502) 774-3274

(270) 405-0570 aalcott@kyfarmprograms.com

(502) 536-0198
Lacusick.kipda@gmail.com
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Kentucky
Career Center Referral Information- Marion, Nelson, and Washington Counties
Kentucky Career Center- Springfield Marion/Lebanon Career Center Director/Terri Thomas (270) 692-6870
111 N. Cross Main St. Asst. Director Elizabeth Mattingly Terri.thomas@marioncountyky.gov or
Springfield, KY 40069 Elizabeth.mattingly @marioncountyky.gov
(Only open on Mondays (8:00-4:30) Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (270) 692-6870
-Phillip Abell Phillip@ltadd.org
Hours are subject to change due to holiday schedules
Vocational Rehabilitation (270) 766-5121 darlena.smith@ky.gov
Darlena Smith or Taylor Harmon taylor.harmon@ky.gov
Office of the Blind
-Rhonda Bush (270) 766-5126 or (270)234-5816 rhonda.bush@ky.gov
Job Corps. - Nicolette Love Nicolette Love (502) 774-3274
Veteran’s Outreach Program (270) 766-5115 Ext. 45823 or (270) 234-5823

Job Corps. Nicolette
(270) 405-0570 aalcott@kyfarmprograms.com

Farmworker Services Angelina Alcott

Kentucky Healthcare KIPDA- Leslie Cusick (502) 536-0198 or lacusick.kipda@gmail.com
Marion County Adult Education John Sparrow or Holly Buckman (270) 692-2266
214 N. Harrison St. john.sparrow@windstream.net
Lebanon, KY 40033 holly.buckman@marion.kyschools.us
Nelson County/Bardstown Adult Education Wanda Lewis or Diane Bratcher (270) 218-0649 or (502) 331-6242
325 Third Street wlewis0008(@kctcs.edu
Bardstown, KY 40004
Washington County Adult Education Dianna Bratcher or Paula Metcalfe (859) 336-1704
160 Corporate Dr. Ebratcher002@kctcs.edu
Springfield, KY 40069
Community Action -Contact person depends on desired service
334 Hood Avenue/PO Box 320 (270) 692-6411
Lebanon, KY 40033
219 East Muir Street (502) 348-9596
Bardstown, KY 40004
114 S. Doctor Street, Suite A (859) 336-7766

Springfield, KY 40069
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Communicare Contact person depends on desired service
65 Old Springfield Road Main Clinic —(270) 692-2509
Lebanon, Ky 40033 Children’s Services — (270) 699-2701

(serves Marion & Washington residents)
Main Clinic- (502) 348-9206

331 South Third St. Children’s Services- (502) 349-6057
Bardstown, KY 40004

DCBS/ Cabinet for Heath and Family Services/ Protection | Contact person depends on desired service
and Permanency/ Family Support/ Food Stamps
634 West Main Street

Lebanon, KY 40033 (270) 692-3135 — Protection and Permanency
(855) 306-8959 — Food Stamps

901 Atkinson Hill
Bardstown, K'Y 40004 (502) 348-9048
(502) 348-9282
803 Bel-Vista Drive

Springfield, K'Y 40069 (859) 336-9395
Health Department Contact person depends on desired service
516 North Spalding Ave. (270) 692-3393

Lebanon, KY 40033

325 31 Street (502) 348- 3222
Bardstown, Kentucky 40004

302 E. Main St. (859) 336-3989
Springfield, KY 40069

Job Corp
233 Ring Road, Suite 100 Admissions Counselors- Nicolette Love (502) 821-4638 mobile
Elizabeth, KY 42701 Love.nicollette@jobcorps.org

Updated 2/27/2020



